Super Capacitors Vol.05   19
FG Series
The FG series includes small-size electric double-layer capacitors with excellent voltage holding characteristics.
The FG series are ideal as long-time backup devices for minute-current loads in small and lightweight systems.
Features
•  The volume of the products is approx. 1/2 that of the FYD type products. (0.22F~2.2F)
•  Added 4.7F/5.5V to series.
•  Miniaturized 0.047F/5.5V and 0.10F/5.5V
Applications
•  Backup of CMOS microprocessors, static RAMs, DTSs (digital tuning systems)
•  Memory backup of remote controllers and handy cassette player during battery exchange
Part Number System
FG        0H      473      Z
Capacitance tolerance:
Z: +80%, –20%
Capacitance: 0.047 F
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros to follow    F code.
Maximum rated voltage
0H: 5.5 VDC
Super Capacitor: FG series
µ
20   Super Capacitors Vol.05
Max. Current at
30 minutes
(mA)
0.015
0.033
0.071
0.15
0.33
0.71
1.5
3.3
7.1
Markings
Markings are made with black ink on the green sleeve.
Dimensions and Standard Ratings
P ± 0.5
0.3 Min.H Max.
d1 ± 0.1
d2 ± 0.1
   D ± 0.5
L Min.
Sleeve
Lead (case)